
OFFICE OF THE CHAIRMAN (SDM) STATE LEVEL NALWAR & 
TRADITIONAL  DEVTA MELA-2016,  SUNDERNAGAR, MANDI, H.P. 
 
No.SLNF/2016-   780                                                             Dated Sundernagar 23 February, 2016. 

   SHORT TERM NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION/AUCTION 

    Sealed quotations are hereby invited for providing following services during the 
State Level Nalwar & Traditional Devta Mela 2016 so as to reach in the office of undersigned on or before 
29th February, 2016 upto 5:00 pm and will be opened on the dates prescribed against each activity in the 
office of undersigned in the presence the contractors/suppliers or their authorized representatives. The 
quotations form can be had from this office against cash payment as mentioned  below between 10:00 AM 
to 05:00 PM. No quotation form will be issued to any contractor after 05:00 PM on the closing day of 29th 
February, 2016. The undersigned reserve the right to accept/reject any quotation without assigning reasons. 

Sr.No. Description Quantity (No.) Security 
Deposit (Rs.) 
(Refundable) 

Cost of 
Tender 
Document 
(Non 
refundable) 

Date of 
Opening of 
Tender 

1 Auction of Jhulla Near water tank 
as per previous 
year 

50,000/- 4000/- 05-03-2016 

2 Auction of Dom 1 Dom as per 
previous year 

1,00,000/- 4000/- 05-03-2016 

3 Auction of Ground 
(about 250 Shops as 
per the map provided 
by the Mela 
Committee as per as 
per previous year in 
A,B,C,D,E,F,G, H & J 
Blocks. 

Jawahar Park 
Mela Ground as 
per Map 

5,00,000/- 4000/- 05-03-2016 

4 Photography All Mela places 10,000/- 500/- 01-03-2016 
5 Videography All Mela places 5,000/- 500/- 01-03-2016 
6 Ribbon badges 1000 badges 5,000/- 500/- 01-03-2016 
7 Pagri & Dupata 1000 Pagri  

500 Dupatta 
10,000/- 1000/- 01-03-2016 

8 L.C.D. in Mela 
Ground 

2 Nos. 5,000/- 1000/- 01-03-2016 

9 Lois (Shal) & Topy 50 No. & 50. 
(approx) 

- 500/- 01-03-2016 

10 Bouquets & Stage 
Decoration   

30 Nos (approx) 
1 place 

5,000/- 500/- 01-03-2016 

11 Invitation Card & 
Entry Pass  

2000 Nos. 
5000 Nos 

10,000/- 500/- 01-03-2016 

12 CCTV Cemara  Mela Ground & 
Nagaun Khad 

5,000/- 1000/- 01-03-2016 



13 Souvenir  250 Nos (approx) 10,000/- 1000/- 01-03-2016 
14 Pagari (Bandhane 

Wale) 
- - 500/- 01-03-2016 

15 Tentage 3 places 50,000/- 1000/- 02-03-2016 
16 Providing of Electrical 

Facility at Jawahar 
Park 

1 place 10,000/- 1000/- 02-03-2016 

17 Fodder for cattle 1 place - 500/- 02-03-2016 
18 Mementos 500 no.(approx) 5,000/- 500/- 02-03-2016 
19 Gurj  0 small  & 

2 big 
5,000/- 500/- 02-03-2016 

20 Flax Gate 1 place - 500/- 02-03-2016 
21 Street Light/ 

Electricity Items 
- 5,000/- 500/- 02-03-2016 

22 Temporary shed 10  places 5,000/- 500/- 02-03-2016 
23 Cattle tax  Nagaun Khadd 50,000/- 1000/- 03-03-2016 
24 Catering of food etc. 2 places - 500/- 03-03-2016 
25 Event Manager  

(Supply of artists/ 
singers) i.e. 
Bollywood, Punjabi, 
Comedy, Pahari, 
Realty Shows etc.) 

 
- 

 
1,00,000/- 

 
2500/- 

 
04-03-2016 

26 Water Proof Pandal at 
Jawahar Park 

1 place 1,00,000/- 3000/- 05-03-2016 

27 Sound & Light 
System 

On Stage 50,000/- 1000/- 05-03-2016 

 
Terms & Condition 
 
1. Tender form/document for all services alongwith terms & condition are available for sale 

w.e.f. 24-02-2016 to one day before (upto 05:00 PM) the date of opening the tender. 
2. The work or contract shall be as per terms and conditions of agreement, which shall be 

executed by the parties at the time of award of work, the copy/form of which is attached 
will be part and parcel of this work. 

3. Payment of will be made after the satisfaction/verification by the competent authority. 
4. 2% TDS will be charged from the gross amount. 
5. Conditional Quotation will not be entertained. 

 
                                                                                              Rajiv Kumar (HPAS), 

                                                                                                          Chairman-cum-SDM, 
                                                                                                     State Level Nalwar Fair &            

Traditional Devta Fair, 
                                                                                                     Sundernagar, Distt. Mandi, H.P. 
 
 
 
 


